REV	IEW AND A	PPROVAL REQUESTE	D FOR:			
'	Contract	Amendment [Resolution	Ordinance Policy Other		
				•		
	REVIEW ROUTING SHEET					
Dat	e Prepared:	3/21/25		Need Date: 4/4/25		
PRC	partment: CAO-P&C Org Code: 3725250 pt Contact: Timmi King Funding Source: REAP Grant Funds					
Dep	partment:	CAO-P&C		Org Code: 3725250		
-			 	Funding Source: REAP Grant Funds		
Pho	ne:	x5102 Matthew Potter Digitally sig	ned by Matthew Potter	PL String:		
Dep Title				Legistar #: 25-0179		
			tive Anai			
CON	NTRACT INF	ORMATION				
	CONTRA	ACT #: 9331		CONTRACT AMENDMENT #:		
	Contracting Department: Planning and Building					
Contractor/Vendor Name: Tahoe Regional Planning Agency						
	Contrac	t Term: 1.5 years		Contract Value: \$66,666		
Not	e - HR & RIS	SK review will take pl	ace during Feni	x Contract workflow - amendments see below.		
OPDINIANCE / DESCRIPTION / DOLLCY INFORMATION						
	TITLE / S					
	NONDLI	(II Assigned)				
			P&C			
Titl	Title: Cooperation Agreement for the Tahoe Regional Area Plan					
COUNTY COUNSEL						
	Approved Disapproved Date: By:					
	COMMENTS * with edits of 3/21/25					
cuit	<u>s incorpora</u>	iteu as suggesteu,	approved to lo	IIII - 11X		
CON	NTRACT AM	ENDMENT ONLY				
(HR APPROVAL Compliance with Human Resources requirements? Yes: No: Compliance verified by:					
	RISK APPRO	DVAL				
	Approv	ved Disapprove	d Date:	By:		
	Approv COMMENT	ved Disapprove				
	COMMENT					